Maine law.
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REFERENCE TABLE

FOREWORD TO CROSS REFERENCE TABLES

The following 8 Cross Reference Tables are set forth to indicate the effect of
laws passed since the Revision of 1954:

Revised Statutes of 1954 Affected by Public Laws of 1955, 1957 and 1950.

Revised Statutes of 1954, Chapter 16, Sections 1-53 Reenacted as Revised
Statutes, Chapter 15-A by 1957 Public Laws, Chapter 340.

Revised Statutes of 1954, Chapter 38 Reenacted as Revised Statutes, Chapter
37-A by 1959 Public Laws, Chapter 331.

Revised Statutes of 1954, Chapter 91 Reenacted as Revised Statutes, Chapter
90-A by 1957 Public Laws, Chapter 405.

Revised Statutes of 1954, Chapter g2 Reenacted as Revised Statutes, Chapter
91-A by 1955 Public Laws, Chapter 399.

Public Laws Exempted in Revisions Affected by Public Laws of 1955, 1957
and 1950.

Public Laws of 1953, 1955 and 1957 (Not allocated to the Revised Statutes)
Affected by Public Laws of 1955, 1957 and 1959.

Public Laws of 1957 (Not allocated to the Revised Statutes) Affected by
Private and Special Laws of 1957.

The abbreviations used in the Cross Reference Tables have the following
meanings :

Am’d means “amended by”

N. C. means “new chapter by”

N. S. means “new section by”

Ral. means “reallocated by”

Rp. means “repealed by”

Rpr. means “repealed and replaced by.”

SAMUEL H. SLOSBERG,

Director of Legislative Research.
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REFERENCE TABLE

R. 8. 1954 Affected by Public Laws of 1955, 1957 and 1959

How 1955 1957
Afiected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.

N.S....ooooae 329 1

Am'd........... 306 1,2
Am’d........... 197
Amd..... e 282 1
Am'd..... e ) 429 1

Am’d........... 218
Am'd........... . 282 2

Am'd........... 251 1,2
N.S........... 343 1

Am’d........... 47
Am'd........... 345
Am'd........... 345

... 47

BN =W

Am'd........... 47 5

Am'd........... 397
Am'd........... 318 1

1959
Ch.

197
197
197
197

213
213
213
213
317

251
363
363
363
363
363
363
219
219
219
219
219
219

204

70

114
113
204
204

204
204
204
204
235
204

204
204

204
204

Bee.

= RO

[N SR SR SR

1-A
1-B
1-C
1-C

[N H= 0 I

10
11

12, 13
14
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REFERENCE TABLE 1127

. 8 How 1955 1957 1959

Sec. . Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. See. Ch. Sec.

16 Am'd........... ... B 204 15

17 Amd........... S 405 3

25 Am'd........... 204 1

25 Am'd........... . A 310

29 Rpevveeennnnn . . 363 3

30 Rpeoovvennanoan, o 363 3

31 Rpeovvivnnnnnnn o 363 3

32 Rporoovnnnnnn. 363 3

39 Am’d........... 204 0 2

42 Am'd........... . - 204 16

43 Am’d........... 30 1

50 Am’d........... . 204 17

51 Am'd........... . . 204 18

60 Am'd........... . . 204 19

61 Am'd........... o 204 20

65-A N. S............ 190

65-A Rpre............ 157 1

65-A Am’d........... 429 2

65-B N. Se.oooeiien. 157 2

65-B Amd........... 429 3

65-C N. S............ 157 3

65-C Am’'d........... . 429 4

4 Am'd........... 204 21

75 Am’'d........... o 204 22

76 Rp........ . 204 23

e Am'd. ... . 204 24

78 Amd........... 47 6

78 Rpr............. . 204 25

79 Am'd........... .30 2

81 Am'd........ ... .47 7

82 Am'd........... 47 8

89 Amd........... . . 204 26

99 Am’d........... . . 204 27
N.C........... AU 177

6 Am'd........... .47 .9

6 Am'd........... . . 132 1

7 Am'd........... . 132 2

1 Am'd........... 397 1

2 Am'd........... 345 4

3 Rp........ e 345 . 5

4 Am’d........... o 397 2

5 Am'd........... . . 397 3

6 Am'd........... 429 1

6 Am'd........... . 167

7 Am'd........... 429 . 2

2 Amd........... 478 1

2 Am'd........... 1 1

2 Amd........... 414 1,2

2 Am’d........... . 225

2 Am'd........... 373 1,2

3 Am'd........... 482 1

4 Am'd. ..o 482 2 3

6 Am’d........... 482 4

7 Am'd........... 482 5

7 Am'd........... 252

10 RpLe.vvnnnnnnn.. 146

19 Am’d........... . - 318 2

21-A N.S............ 172 -

22 Am'd..... AU 405 2

22 Am’d........... . 397 4

22 Am’d........... 363 4

24 Am'd........... 381

26 Am'd........... 473 1

26 Am’d........... 418 1

26 Am’d........... o 361 1

27 ’ Am’d........... 463 1 )

27 Am'd........... 397 5

33-A N.S......... .. 405 3

1 Am'd........... 266 1

2-A N.S............ 476

2-B N.S............ 256



REFERENCE TABLE

. 8. How . 1955 1957
Sec. Affected Ch. See. Ch.
4 Am’d........... 397
12-A N.S....oll. 51
12-A N.Soooanl 66
12-A Rp..o.ooooialtt 429
12-B N.Soooooal. 429
4 Am’d...........

4-A N.S............ 435 1-A

8 Am’d........... 435 1

9 Am’d........... 435 2

12 Am'd........... 435 3

13 Am’d........... 435 4

19-A N.S............ 435 5

11 Am'd........... 405 5

11 Am’d........... 473 2

11 Am'd........... 418
11 Am’d...........

18 Rpr. 405
70 Am'd........... 397
1 Am’d...........

2 Am'd........... 118 2

3 Am’d........... 405 6

4 Rp.. ooooinnn.. 118 1

5 Amd........... 334
5-A N. S

7 Am'd........... 306 1,2

7 Am’d........... 73
8 Amd........... 259
9 Am'd........... 88 1

9 Am’d........... 259
10 Am’d........... 88 2

11 Am'd........... 88 3

12 Am’d........... 88 4

13 Am’d........... 88 5

13 Am'd........... 259
19-A N. Sl 120

22-A N.S...oit 86
22-A NS 270
22-A Rpoooevinann.. 429
23-A N.S............ 429

N.Co.o...oool.. 340

2 Am’d...........

3 Am’d...........

4 Am’d...........

5 Am’d...........

7 Am'd...........

8 Am'd...........

9 Am’d...........

10 Rp....o...ooat

11 Am’d...........

19 Am’d........... 429
20 Am'd........... 429
23 Am'd........... 429
25 Am'd...........

25 Am'd...........

28-A N.S............

34 Am’d...........

39 Am’d...........

43 Amd........... 429
44 Am’d........... 429
45-A N.S............ 429
45-A Am'd...........

53 Am’d...........

55 N.S............

56 N.Se.o.oinnatn.

57 N.S............

58 N.S............

59 N.Soo..ooeas..

60 N.S............

1-53 Rp..............

(See addit’ional Cross Reference Table on page 1183)

T Amd........... 6

1959

See, Ch,
6
1
5
6

48
2

361
4
7

363
1

223

1,2

1
2
3
7
8
1

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

15

33
9
10
11

122

299

122

33

33
12
13
14

58

81

33

33

33

33

33

33
2

See.
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)

© 00N
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REFERENCE TABLE v 1129

. 8. How 1955 1957 1959
Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
2 Am’d........... 481 1
7 Awm'd........... 405 7
12 Am'd........... 416
13 Am’d........... 130 1
14 Am'd.. ........ 130 2
25 Am'd........... 329 2
25 RDewieaaennnnn 420 15
29 Am'd........... 312 1
30 Am’d........... 371
30 RDeoevnn e 499 15
31 Amd........... 375, 415
31 RDeevneennnnn. 429’ 17
33 Am’d........... 398
33 Am’d........... 318 3
33 RDeoevnnn 429 18
34-A N.S...oolen 401
34A RDeweooniennnnn. 429 19
37 BRpo.ooovviait 15
38-A N.S............ 363
40-A N.S..oool 382
67 Amd........... 317 2,3
68 Amd..... e 165 1
68-A N.S...ooial 165 2
77-A N. St 128
77-B N. Sl 128
77-C N.S........ . 128
77-C Am'd........... 405 5
77-D N.S....oo..olt 128
84 Amd........... 85
93 Awm'd........... 397 8
93 s DR .. 429 20
100 Am’d........... 397 9
106 Amd........... 359 7
107 Am'd........... 359 8
115 Am'd........... 397 10
115 Am'd........... 363 6
117 Am’d....... ..., . 274 1
118 Am’d........... 274 2
121 RDevvoonannnn. 85 4
125 Amd........... 410 1
127 Am’d........... 363 7
128 Am’d........... 410 2
128 Am'd........... 357 1
128-A N.S...oooeate. 357 2
132 Am'd........... 399 3
132 Am'd........... 357 3
155 Am'd........... 397 11
159 Am'd........... 332 1
160 Am'd........... 436 1
160 Am’d........... 329 1
162 Aw’d........... 436 2
163 Awm’d........... 436 3
166 Am'd........... 436 4
166 Am’d........... 193
166-A N. S 329 2
167 Awd........... 436 4-A
167 Am'd........... 332 2
167-A NS ‘ 332 3
168 Am'd........... 212
170 Am'd........... 368 1
172 Am’d........... 436 5
174 Am'd........... 368 2
182 Am’d........... 436 5-A
182 Am'd........... 54
183-A N.S....oo..ia.. 329 3
200 Amd........... 405 8
201 Am’d........... 405 9
202 Amd........... 405 10
203 Awm’d........... 405 11
204 Am’'d........... 359 4
205 Am’d........... 1 1
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471

471

78

126

126
471

126
471

w

1957
h.

219
219

123
219

123
219

403
151

151

123
151
397

123
397

326
355

326
355

326
355

- 326

355
490
326
355

326
366
429
326

365

326
355

Sec.

W00 091

1939
Ch.

317

241
241

28

317

Sec.
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REFERENCE TABLE 1131

How 1955 1957 1939
Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. See. Ch. Sec.

Rp......ovvvinin 429 21
N.Sooooeeiee. 326 1
N.S............ 326 1
N.S...oeiiaann. 326 1
N.Soo..oiiaeat. 326 1
N.Seovvviiann.. 429 22
N.S.....et 429 22
N.S............ 429 22
N.S............ 429 22
N.S....o.oooat. 429 22
N.S............ 429 22
N.S............ 429 22
N.S.....o...o.e : 429 22
Am’d........... 144
Am'd........... . 350 - 1-6
Amd........... 402 1
Am’d........... 350 7
Amd........... 402 2
Am'd........... 69 1
N.S............ 69 2
Am'd........... 330
Amd........... 402 3
Am’d........... 68 1,2
Am'd........... 350 8
Am’d..... e 68 3
Am'd........... 405 28
Amd........... 477
Am'd........... 199
Am'd........... 354
Amd........... 358
Amd........... 402 4
Am’d........... 350 9
Am'd........... 358
N.S............ 359 3
Amd........... 356
Amd........... 350 10
Amd........... 88
Am'd........... 68 4
Am'd........... 80

1L DU 79
Amd........... 77
Am'd........... ) 68 5
Am'd........... 317 6
N.S............ 190 1
N.S............ 190 1
N.S............ 190 1
N.S............ 190 1
N.S............ . 190 1
Rpr............. 317 7
Am’d........... 473 3
Am'd........... 349
Am'd........... 418 3 )
Am’d........... : 361 3
Am’d........... 481 2
Am’d........... 315 1
Am'd........... 419 1
Amd........... ) 320
Am’d........... 336
Am'd........... 419 2
Am'd........... 419 3
Am’d........... 397 13
Am’d........... 419 4
Am'd........... 52
Am'd........... 11
Am'd........... 271 -2
Amd........... 352 2 -
Am’d........... - 397 14
Am'd........... 429 23
Am'd........... 303 3
Amd........... 473 4

Am’d........... 418 4



1132 REFERENCE TABLE

R. S, How 1955 1957 1959

Ch. Sec Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
19 1 Am’d........... 361 4
19 3 Am'd........... 405 6

20 1 Am’d........... 473 5

20 1 Am’d........... 129 1,2

20 1 Awm’d........... 418 5

20 1 Am'd........... 361 5
21 1 Am’d........... 473 6

21 1 Am’d........... 418 6

21 1 Am’d........... 361 6
21 5 Am’d........... 204 28
21 7 Am’d........... 363 8
22 1 Amd........... 51

22 1 Amd........... 240 1

22 1 Am'd........... 351 1

22 1 Am'd........... 370 1

22 1 Am'd........... 99 1
22 1 Amd........... 253 1
22 6 Am’d........... 10 1

22 6 Am'd........... 207 -1
22 7 Am’'d........... 10 2

22 7-A N.S............ 10 3 “
22 9 Am'd..... RV 207 2
22 13 Am'd........... 100 1

22 13 Am’'d........... 160

22 13 Am'd........... 184

22 13 Am’d........... 351 2

22 13 Am’d........... 370 2

22 13 Am’d........... 2

22 13 Am’d........... 308 1

22 13 Am'd........... 397 15

22 13 Am'd........... 429 24

22 13 Am'd........... 99 2
22 13 Am'd........... 128

22 15-A N.S............ 308 3
22 16 Am'd........... 191 2

22 16 Am'd........... 200 1

22 16 Amd........... 240 2

22 16 Am’d........... 251

22 16 Am'd........... 351 3

22 16 Am’d........... 45

22 16 Am'd........... 285

22 16 Am'd........... 308 2

22 16 Am’'d........... 309 1

22 16 Awm’d........... 330 1,3

22 16 Am'd........... 411 1

22 16 Am’d........... 99 3
22 16 Awm’d........... 100 1
22 16 Am’d........... 308 5
22 16 Am'd........... 363 9
22 18 Am'd........... 60

22 18 Am'd........... 200 2

22 18 Am'd........... 200 3

22 18 Am’d........... 119

22 19 Am’'d........... 383 1

22 19 Am'd........... 330 4

22 19 Am'd........... 363 1,2

22 19 Awm'd........... 408

22 19 Am’d........... ©411 4

22 19 Am'd........... 429 25

22 19 Am’d........... 162

22 19 Amd........... 363 10
22 23 Am’d........... 118

22 25 Aw’d........... 76 1

22 26 Am’d........... 200 4

22 26 Am’d........... 76 2,3

22 26-A N.S............ 200 5

22 26-A Am’d........... 76 4

22 26-A Am’d........... 104 1
22 26-B N.S............ 76 5

22 26-C N.S............ 76 5-A

22 26-C Am’d........... 156 1

M



R. 8,

205

200
200

200

18
149
200

197

56

332
384

85
132

100
200

191
361

171

338

181
405

00~

10

1,2
49

1957

Ch,

76

76

337

76
429

309

76
337
429

308

308
314

76
128
429

244
397
425
429

306
397
429

Sec.

6,7

4, LA
4B
10
28

16
29

17
30

t

Ch

104
302

104
156

171

253
134
253

217

25

308
308
308

308
99

308
308
308

308
308

308
308

1859

ec.
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1134

139-A
139-A

141-A

Am'd........... 181
Am’d........... 168
Am’d........... 223
Am'd........ .- 311

it WP 395

s S 39
Am’d........... 243
Am'd........... 395

Am'd........... 395
Am'd........... 395

Am’d........... 21

Am’d........... 200
Am'd........... 389

Am’d........... 14
s S 366

Am’d........... 96
Am'd........... 125

N.S.......oo0 479

1,23

2,3

4,5,6
7

12

1957
Ch.

121
214
330

121

249

390

153
177

177

308

134

317
317
309

334
266
317

317
423

431
317
423
317

71

308
429

317

308
308

308

Sec.

= e

O b =

(V]

= H>

© 00~ o

1959
Ch.

10
363
221

84

50

363

269

125
363

215
363

149

71
72

72

126

Sec.

1,2

12

13

14



146

147-C

148-A
148-B
148-C
148-D
143-E
149
150
150
150
150
150
150
151
151-A
151-B
152
153
157
158
161
163
163
163
164

REFERENCE TABLE

Affected Ch. Sec.

Am’d........ ce. 194
Am'd......... .. 322

NS 96 2

Am'd........... 370 3

Am'd........... 370 4

Am'd........... 22

Amd........... 305
Am'd........... 424 1

Am’d........... 334

&

=

£

>
LI N =

Rpeevonnnnn. 424 3

Ch
257

317

317

250

308

333
333
308
250
221
334

250

323

© 418

336

378
441

397

336

366
366

366
366
366

336
336
336

1957

Sec.

LONNNNN -

10

11

4,5

33

=

e b

[VLR R o]

1959
Ch.
278

298

144
247

198

227

361
86

317

203
223

352

167

Sec.

6-A
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R

205-A

222

REFERENCE TABLE

19
346
20
405
313

434
279

279
279

230

161

372

86

371

371
371
437
437

213
213
213

326

193

48
360
148
390

WL §

29

b =

R
N

g GO

LS N R
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1957
Ch.

336
336

336

12
12

397
277

267
397
267

267
267

267

419
427
229
116
269
192
160
226

27

346

- 269

303

23

1,2

1959
Ch.

257

339

256
339

339

258
120

308

76

180

200

151

Sec.



REFERENCE TABLE ‘ 1137

. 8. - How 1955 1957 1959
Sec. . ) Affected Ch. See. Ch. Sec. * Ch. Seec.
222 Am’d........... ) . 397 23
223 Am’d........... - 164
224 Am'd........... 79
224 Amd........... 104
224 - Amd..... ... ) 63
224 Am’d........... o . 232
234 Am’d........... . L 98
240 Amd........... . 397 24
245 Am'd........... 273
247 : Bpeoooooiian ; 307 1
248 Amd........... o 307 2

249 Am’d........... 82
249 Amd...... e ) ) ) 307 3
250 Amd........... 317 "9
273-A N.S............ 330 1
273-B ' N.S............ 330 2
274 . Ral............. » - 330 1
274-A N.S............ 422 1 :

274-B N.S............ 422 1
. 274-C N.S....... ..., 192 1
274-D N.S............ 422 ]

- 275 : Rp.............. 422 2 -

277 Am'd........... ©..3561 1

283 Am’d........... .97

283 Amd........... 352

283 Amd........... 365 1
287 Am'd........... 99 1

287 Am'd........... 64 1

291 Am’d........... 458 1 - .

295 Am’d........... 246 o

298 Amd........... - 351 2

299 Amd........... : 365 2
303 Am’d........... 106

312 Amd........... 99 2

312 Amd........... 64 2

313 Amd........... 20 1

315 Amd........... 273 1

319-A N.S............ 405 30

319-A Am'd........... 351 3

319-B N.S............ 405 30

319-C N.S............ 405 30,

319-D N.S............ 405 30

319-E N.S............ 405 30

319-E Am’d........... 96

319-F N.S............ 405 30

319-F Am'd........... 365 3
319-G N.S............ 405 30

319-H N.S............ 405 30

319-1 N.S............ 405 30

319-J N.S.o.......... 405 30

319-J Am'd.......... 64 3

319-K N.S............ 405 30

319-L N.S............ 405 30

319-M N.S............ 405 30

319-N N.S............ 405 30

319-N Amd........... 273 2

319-0 N.S............ 405 30

319-P N.S............ 405 30

319-Q N.S............ 405 30

319-Q Amd........... 20 2

319-R N.S............ 405 30

319-5 N.S............ 405 30

319-T N.S............ 405 30

319-U N.S............ 111

326 Am'd........... 363 .15
336 Am'd........... 158 1 :
337 Am'd........... 158 2

338 Rpooooooailt, 164 1

339 Rp.............. 164 2

349 Am'd.. ..., N 184 ,
353 : Am'd. ... .. _ , ; 342 .2
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R.

8.

Sec.
363
369
370
370
371
371-A
373
378
378-A
379
380
381
382
382
383
384
385
386
387
389
390
392
392-A
393-A
394
396
397-A
398
399
400
401

403

REFERENCE TABLE

Affected Ch. Sec.

S 326 3

N.S............ 182

Am’d........... 176
N.S........... 454
i D 309

Ch.

164
161
164
164
164
162
298
298

298
298
298
298

298

298
298
298
298
208
208
298

298

387

387
387

1957

Sec.

D=t DO w

10
10

~ o

291
363
291

291
291

291

291
291

291
201
185

242
363
242

242
242

242

242
65

342

342
60

—
B N



R.

143-A
143-B
143-C
146-A
157

Ch. Sec
318 1
318 2
211 1
318 3
437 2

1957
Ch.

387
387

387
387

387

387

387

387

387

387

207

195
231
21

315

See.

8
9

10
11
12
13

14

15

16

17

18

1959
Ch.

342
342

189
189
189
18¢
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[ 03§ N

See.
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Ch. Sec.
27 158
27 159
27 163
27 164
27 166
27-A
27-A
27-A
27-A 1
27-A 1
27-A 2
27-A 4
27-A 5
27-A 5
27-A 6
27-A 7
27-A 7
27-A 8
27-A 9
27-A 10
27-A 10
27-A 11
27-A 0 12
27-A . 13
27-A 13-A
27-A- 14
27-A - 14
27-A 15
27-A - 15
27-A° 16
27.A 17
27-A . 17-A
27-A 17-B
27-A 20
27-.B .

29 .1
29 3
29 3
29 3
29 . 3
29 3
29 4
29 4
29 4
29 5
29 -5
29 s
29 - 10
29 10
29 - 13
29 - 13
29 13
29 13
29 13
29 13
29 14
29 14
29 14
29 15
29 15
29 15
29 15
29 15
29 15
29 15
29 .16
29 16
29 16
29 17
29 17
29 17

.REFERENCE TABLE
How 1955
Affected Ch. Sec.
........... 437 2
R 215
........... 415
R 21 1,2
ORI o3 71
IR 350
........... 421 3
DRI 312 2
NI 367
........... 377

421 4,5,

376 14
421 6
421 7.
296

421 8 9

Ch

379
379
231
387

428

428
428

428

428
428

429
381
344

381
47

418

381

341
447

381
396

345
381

429

381

268

1957

Sec.

SOk W =
-

10

11

12, 13
39

14-16

Ch.

312

312
312
312

342

222

361

317

305

334
341

176

1959

W oD OO -

©

10



REFERENCE TABLE 11217

How 1955 . 1957 1959
Affected Ch. - See. Ch. See. Ch. Sec.
Am'd......... . R - 381 17, 22
Am'd........... . : 320
Am’d........... 421 . 10
Amd........... . 381 18, 19
Amd........... 421 1
Am'd........... 381 20
Am'd........... 381 21
Am'd........... 473 8 :
Am’'d........... 418 9
Am'd........... - 361 8
Am'd........... 67 .
Am'd........... 466 1.
Am'd........... ) 466 2
Am'd........... - 466 3
Am'd........... 466 4
Am'd........... 468
Rpr............. 462 1.
N.S...... 462 2
NS . 462 2
N. S 462 2
N. St 462 2
N.Seooes 462 -2
N.Seooioan.. 462 2
N.S............ .- 462 . 2
NS . 462 . 2
N.8............ . 462 2
N.S.......... L. . 462 2
N.8......... .. 462 . 2
N.So.ooviet . 223 3
Rp.............. - 462 3
Rp............ .. 462 3
Rp.............. . 462 . 3
Rpoooovveiainl. - 462 3
Rp.............. 462 3
Rp.........o... - 462 3
N. S 409
N.S.L 409
CNLBL 409
N.S............ .. 409
N.Soooo . 409
N. St 409
N.Seoovieian. 409
NSl 409
N.S............ 409
NSt 409
Am'd........... 335 1
Am'd........... . 273 1
Am'd........... 273 2
N. Sl 273 3
Am'd........... 106
Rpr............. 348 1
Am'd........... 29
Rpr............. 348 2
Am'd........... 348 3
Am'd......... .. 70
Am'd........... 61
Am'd........... 335 2
Am'd........... 278 ’
Am'd........... . 94 1,2
Am’d........... : 62
N.S......... . 205
Am'd........... 404 1
Am'd........... 272 1
Am'd........... 397 23
Am'd........... 429 40
Am'd........... . 272 2
Am'd..... e 404 2 -
Amd........... 272 3
Am'd........... 272 4
Am’d........... 272 5
Am'd........... 272 6



1142

R.

8,
Sec.

83

88-A
88-B
88-C
88-D
88-E
116
127
132-A
132-B
132-C
132-D
132-E

1321
132-J

REFERENCE TABLE

How
Affected

1955

Ch.
404

466
466
466
466
466

3

151
151

282

387

387

387

473

295
391

473

433

11

61

crenerenen ce

10

28
343
404
404
201

252
393

404

418
325

418

331

75

391
397

398
223

10

11

1959
Ch.

317
362
362
362
362
362
362
362
362
362
362

223
289
338

338

264

338
263

361

262
265
287
287

361

363

241
363

Sec.

11

10
18

19

= 00 b



R.

320
320

320
320
320

372

239
239
239
239
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R.

REFERENCE TABLE

1957
Ch.

260
307

276
331

331
331

331

331
331

261
331
331
331

331
331
331

331
331
331
331
331

261

- 261

>

6,7
8,9

el i ol ] e S Sy sy S

Ch

239
239
239
239
239
239
239
239
239
239
239

102
363

241

241
241

241
241
241

241
241
241
241
241
241

241
241
241
241
241
241
241
272

31

31

357
357

357
357

1959
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R. S.

Ch. Sec
32 258
32 259
32 261
32 261
32 262
32 263
32 263
32 263
32 263
32 267
32 -267-A
32 269
32 272-A
32 273
32 295
32 296
32 297
32 298
32 311
32 312
32 313
32 314
32 315
32 316
32 316
32 317
32 317
32 318
32 319
32-A
32-A 32
32-A 33
33 1
33 2
33 3
33 4
33 4
33 4
33 5
33 6
33 6
33 7
33 10
34 3
36 1
36 1
36 12
36 15
36 34
36 34
36 34-A
36 36
36 “42-A
36 53
36 60
36 65
36 66
36 67
36 67-A
36 67-B
36 67-C
36 67-D
36 67-E
36 67-F
36 67-G
36 67-H
36 67-1
36 67-J
36 88
36 90
36 94-A

Am’d........... 174
Am’d......0.... - 174
Am'd. ... 174

Am'd......... . 174

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1955 .

- Affected Ch. Sec.

A 208

Rpr............. 174

Am'd....... e 386

Am’d........... 471

Am'd........... 325 .-
Am’d........... 473 11 -

S 174 1

Am'd........... - 386

s PR . 341

A Y S '
Am’d........... 483 .

S

1957
Ch.

92
92

92

223
223
223
104

104
104
104
260

260
260
260

260
‘260

260
260
260
260

445

384
384

407

312
384

384
384

418
185

172
169
169

Sec.

COLOLOLOCO I LOBD i WD

—WWww w

N
&

812
14-15

16

12

1989
Ch.

243

17

236

314

123
317

283
283
283
283
283
283
283
283
283

124

Sec.

12

1145°
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REFERENCE TABLE

S. How 1955 1957
Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
94-B N.S............
96 Am’d........... 13
096 Am’d........... 287
96 Amd........... 424
100 Am’d...........
109 Am'd........... 473 12
109 Am'd........... 397 27
109 Am’d........... 418 13
109 Am’d........... 429 41
113 N.S........ R 291
N.Co...........
1 Amd........... 473 13
1 Amd........... 52
1 Am'd........... 418 14
1 Am’d...........
1 Am'd...........
2 Am'd........... 290 1
3 Am’d........... 290 2
4 Am’d........... 290 3
8 Am'd...........
9 Rpr............. 392 1
a Am’d........... 438
9 Am'd...........
13 Am'd........... 275
15 Am’d........... 392 2
15-A N.S............ 392 3
16 Am'd........... 290 4
17 Am’d........... 290 5
17 Amd........... 102 1,2
19 Am'd...........
22 Rpr............. 392 4
24 Am'd........... 334 4
27 Am'd........... 290 6
29 Am'd........... 290 7
29 Am'd........... 135 2
29 Am'd...........
32 Rpr............. 135 1
36 Am'd........... 153 1
37 Am'd........... 113
39 Amd........... 9
39 Am'd........... 153 2,3
39 Am'd........... 290 7-A, 7-B
39 Am'd........... 15
39 Am'd........... 124
39 Am'd........... 392 57
39 Am'd........... 429 42, 43,
44
39 Am’d...........
42 Am'd........... 290 8
42 Am'd........... : 444
42 Am'd...........
43 Am'd........... 290 9
43 Rp......ooon e :
44 Am'd........... 33
44 Am’d........... 133
44 Am'd........... 68
44 Rpro............ 392 8
45 Rpr....... e 385 '
45 Am’d....... A
45 Am'd...........
46-A N.S............ 437 1
49 Am'd........... 290 10
50 Am’d...........
51 Am'd...........
52 Am’d........... 115
52-A N.S............ 233
53 Am'd........... 81
54 Am’d........... 290 11
54-A N.S............ 437 2
63 Am'd........... 180
63 Rpr.............
66 Rpr............. 242 1

363

349

333
361

333

333

110

270

254
333

333
333

112

21

5A



R.

REFERENCE TABLE

How
Affected

1955
Ch.

290
101
405

145
290

290
153
290

290
157
406

209
241
290

297

290
342

co~o

112
238

158

400
102
124

74
178

76
156

75
229

12, 13
31

14
15
15-A,

16, 17

18

1,2
19

20

1957
Ch.

392

392

392

392

392
392

392
392

392

13
69
328
392
429

392
327

82

145

392
394
429

228
392
394
429

Sec

9, 10

11

12

13-17

18
19

20

21

22

23, 24
45

25, 26

-5

28
47

Ch.

21

333

333
333

333
233

226
300
313

333
333

132

333
333

1959

Sec.

1,2

9,10
11

12

13
14

14-A

1147



1148 REFERENCE TABLE

R. S. How 1955 . 1957 1959
Ch. Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. h. :
37 113 s Am'd........... 249 : )
37 113 Am’d........... © 95
37 113 Am'd........... : 392 29, 30
37 116 Am'd........... 305
37 116 Am'd........... . 117
37 117-A N.S............ 290 22
37 119 Rpr............. 150
37 119 Amd........... DR 392 31, 32
37 119 : Am'd........... 333
37 120 Am’d......... . 73
37 122 Am’d........ . 317
37 124 Am'd........... 290 21
37 125 Am’d........... 14
37 125 Am'd........... 392 33
37 129 Am’d..... P 333
37 130 Am'd........... 392 34
37 132 Am’'d........... 89
37 133 Am’d........... 331
37 137 Am’d........... : 334 5
37 139 Am'd........... 392 35
37 140 Am’d........... 333
37 146 Amd.. ... 278
37 149 Am’d........... - 45 :
37 149 Am'd........... 237
37 . 149 . : CAmd. ... - 277
37 149 - Am'd........... 364
37 149 Am’d........... R 90 1-4
37 149 Am'd........... - . 114
37 149 Am’d........... ’ 215 1
37 149 Am’d........... 240
37 149 Am'd........... 297
37 150-A - N.S...... e S 215 2
255 1
37 150-A Am'd........... i 300
37 151 Rpo.oooooiaiin 290 22 -
37-A N.Co........... 331
37-A 50 Am'd....... e - 354
37-A 54 Am'd........ . o 354
37-B N.C............ ’ 363
38 5 Am'd........... - 30 1
38 8 Am'd........... 334 6
38 8 Am'd........... - 397 28
38 9 Am'd........... 030 2
38 16 Am'd........ FN 30 3
38 23 Rpoooovoiiiiin 23
38 24 Am'd........... ‘359 1
38 24-A N.S............ 304 .
38 24-A Am'd........... 61
38 32 “Am'd........... 30 4
38 38 Am'd........... : 397 29
38 39-A N.S... ... . 333 1
38 49-A N.S.......... .. - 3870
38 51 Bpeooooveiiiin 163
38 57 Am'd........... 221 .
38 57 CAm’d. ..ol 239
38 57 Am'd........... : - ‘429 48
38 69 Awm'd....... e . 238
38 70-A N.S........ AT 116 ’
38 70-B N.S............ 116
38 70-C NS 116
38 70-D . NSl 116
38 90-A N NSl 360
38 90-B N.S............ 360
38 90-C N.S......... . - 360
38 ‘90-D N.S............ 360
38 91 Am’d........... : 237 1,2
38 91 CLAmdL L. : 27499 49
38 92 : Am’d........... 333 2
38 93 . Rpo............. 30 5
38 94 : v Am'd. ..., ... : - 30 6

38 106-A NS T 67

RN = =



R. S. . How 1955 1957

Ch. Sec. . . . Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
38 . 108 Am’d........... 155 1

38 109 Am’d........... 155 T 2

38 110 Am'd........... oo 30 7
38 111 ' Am’d........... o o 236

38 112 O Amd........... 333 "3

38 112 Am'd........... 242

38 114 Am’d........... 334 7
38 114 Am'd........... 361 1
38 115 Am'd........... 30 8
38 116 Am'd........... ’ . 234

38 117 Am'd........... 333 "6

38 117 : Am'd........... 30 9
38 117-A : N.S............ 232

38 121 ’ Lo Am'd........ e 30 10
38 122 ’ Am'd........... ‘ 235

38 123 : Am'd......... .. ' o ' 30 11
38 125-A CONLS. 110 1

38 125-A T Am'd.....LL . 30 12
38 127 : Am'd........... 333 T4

38 127 ‘ Amd........... © 30 13,14
38 127 Am'd........... 426

33 128 Am’d..... e ’ 30 15
38 138 Am’d........... 333 5

38  Rpe....... ’ ' ’

(See additional Cross Reference Table on page 1183)

38-A N.C............ T 471

38-A 1 Am’d........... 123 1
38-A 2 Amd........... 123 2, 2-A,

3

38-A 4 Am'd...........

38-A 5 Am'd. .. ..., 123 3-A,

4,5

38-A 6A N.Sovivnnnns 123 6
38A 6-B N.S............ . 123 6
38A 6-C N.Sooooieiat. - 374

38-A 6-D N.S..ooviane. 374

38A 6-D Am'd...........

38-A 8A N.S..o...t.. 376 1
38A 8B N.S............ 376 1
38-B N.Co........... 421 1
38B 4 Am’d...........

38B 6 Am’d...........

38B 8 Am'd...........

38-B 9-A N.S. . ..........

38B 10-A NS

38B 11 Am’d...........

38B 13-A N.S............

39 Rpo.oovvvnitn 471 7

39-A N.C............ 409 1

39-A Rpeevonn.. * 293 1
39-B N.Coooeiiiin il 293 2
39-B 1 Rpre.vonn. ..

39-B 3 Rpr.............

39-B 4 Rpr.............

39-B 5 Am'd...........

39-B 9 Amd...........

39-B 11 Am'd...........

40 Rp............ 409 2

41 2 LAm'd. ...l ' 289 1
41 4 “Am'd........... 473 13-A

41 4 Am'd........... 418 15
41 4 Am'd...........

41 11 Am’d........... 300

41 11 Am'd........... o 364 2,3
41 11-A N.S............ 131

41 12 Am’'d........... 364 4
4 13 CAmd. ..., 17

41 13-A N.S...ooaaatt.

41 15 Am'd........... 364 5
41 16 Rpr...ooovnnnn.. 342

4 16 CAmd. ...l 443 4,5

Ch.

331

359

203

157
363
157
157
363
363
157

135
135
135
135
135
135

369

30

1959

1149

. Sec.
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R.

REFERENCE TABLE

Am'd. ..o, 69

Am'd........... 67 1

Am’d........... 64

s DU 210

Ch

1957

364
364
364

364
364
364

364
364
364
364
364

364
364
364
364

364
364
364
364

364
364
364
364
364
364

364
364
443
364
364
364

364
364

1959
h.

317

245

64

175

363

150

Sec.

13,14,15

27



R. §,

106
106

108
108

110
111-A
111-A
111-B
111-B
111-C
111-C
111-D
111-D
111-E
111-E
111-E
111-E-1
111-F
111-F
111-F
111-G
111-G
111-G
111-H
111-H
111-I
111-1
111-J
111-J
111-J
111-J

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1955

Affected Ch. Sec.

Am’d........... 62

Rpro............ 369 1
Am’d...........

Am'd....... e 369 2

Am'd........... 369 3

Am’d........... 233 1
Am’d...... R 369 4

Am’d........... 369 5

Amd. .. 252
Amd. .o, 369 6

Ch.

1957

364
364

364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364

364
364

142
364
443

364

46
47

48
49
50
16
51
52
53

54

61
1
19, 20

1-B
1-B

Ch.
248

342
342

353

342

259

259

259

259

353
353

353

353

131
323

1151

1959
Sec.

13
13

14
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R. 8

192

.REFERENCE TABLE

How 1955

 Affected Ch. Sec.

CAmd. ... 32

Am'd........... 162
Am'd........ ... 162
Amd.. ... 162
Am'd...... T 233

N.S....oooo.l 344 1

Am'd,...... o 405 32

Am’'d........... 369
Am’d........... 452

-

Am'd........... 452 2
Am'd........... 179

Amd. .ol 369 8

N W N =

1957
Ch.

364
443

364
443
364
364
364 -

364
443

443

443

170

364
364

. 364

364
141

364
364

364
364
364
364

364
364

429

" 364

364
364
364

49-A

77
78

80

1939

Ch. Seec.
353 7,8
323 2
353 9
353 10
353 11
353 12,13
353 14
353 15
214

363 28
83
230 1
259 5
38 1
105

105

105

105

105

105



R.

S.
Seec.
193
193
194
195-A
195-B
195-C
195-D
195-D
195-E
195-F
195-G
195-H
195-1

195-L
195-M
195-N
195-0
195-P
195-Q
199
199
200
200
201
201
202
202-A
202-A
202-R
202-B
202-C
202-C
202-D
202-D
203-A
204
207-A
207-A
207-B
207-B
207-B
207-C
207-D
207-E
207-E
207-F
207-F
207-G
207-G
207-H
207-1
207-J
207-J
207-J
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
218-A
218-A
218-A
218-A

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1955
Affected Ch,

ZAZAZZZ
105}

:

j€7]

Rpr............. 465
Rpro............ 465
Rpreeevnnnn. 465

NS 321
\p

N.S. L 321

N.S. L 321

NS 321

N.S............ 467
N.S............ 467

N.S............ 467
N.S............ 467
N.S............ 467

NS 467
NS 467

N.S.....o.ol 467
N.S............ 467

Rpooovooai 467
Rp.............. 467
Rpoeevevennnnnnn 467
)37 467
Rpoeovovit 467
Rpooooooniiiii 467
Rpeevrinin 467
Rpoooooiiiaiii 467
Rp.............. 467

N.S............ ... 475.

[ T )

DO DI DD DD DI DI DD DD DN

Ch

364
364

36
36

364

364
364
364

368
443

364
364

142
364
443

1957

Sec,

81
82

83

87
88

89
26

Ch.

286
286
286
286
363
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
363
286
286
286
286
286

286
286

286
286

286
286
286
286

348

348

205

1959

Sec.

o

Ot H= w HERP RO RO

o o o o

(3]
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R.

8.
See.

218-A
218-B
218-B
218-B
218-B
218-B
218-C
218-C
218D
218-E
219-A

Am'd........... 375

Am'd........... 65

1957 1959

Ch Sec. Ch
229
142 2
364 90
443 27
229
301
443 28
250
250
24 1
24 2
24 3
364 91
443 29
364 92
371
371
371
371

P. & S.L., 1957,
c. 182, Seec. 2

43 30
397 30
246
364 93
364 94
364 95
364 96
250
364  1-A
350
443 31
364 1
443 1
364 1
443 1
34 1
443 1
364 1
443 1
353
364 1
443 1
353
363
364 1
443 1
363
364 1
443 1
353
364 1
443 1
353
443 32
206
364 97
364 98
300
364 99
443 33
364 100
362 1
364 101, 102
443 34

Sec.

16

17, 18, 19
31

32
20

21



R.

45

How
Affected Ch.

Amd...........
Am'd...........
Am’d...........
Am’d...........
N.Co........... 444
Rpr.............
Rp........o..... 185
Am’d........... 185
Am'd........... 185
Am’d........... 185
Amd........... 185
Rpr............. 185
Rp.......... e 185
Rpr............. 185
Am'd........... 185
Rpr............. 185
Rpr............. 185
Am'd........... 185
Rpr............. 185
Am’d........... 185
Am'd........... 185
Amd...........
Am’d...........
Am'd........... 105

s

s DA
Am'd........... 298
Rpr.............
Rp..............
Am’d........... 43
Am'd........... 127
Am'd...........
Am'd...........
Am'd.........
Am’d...........
Am'd...........
Amjd ........... 186
Amd........... 202
Am'd........... 50
Am'd...........
Amd...........
Amd...........
Rpro............
Am'd...........
N.S............ 259
N.S........ -
Am’d...........
Rp..o.ovviit 52
Rp........ e
Amd........... 36
Amd........... 36
Am'd...........
Amd,..........
Am’d.........
Am'd...........
Am'd...........
N.S............
Rpe...ovvviin
Am'd...........
Am’d...........
Amd........... 41
Am’d...........
Rpr.............
Rpr.............
Rpr.............
Amd........... 337
Awm'd........... 286
Am'd...........
Awm’d...........
Am'd...........

—

WOoO~T U W N =

1,2

418

369

295
85

85
400
400

194
397

397

324
85
81

53
222
429

1957
Ch. Sec.
364 103
443 35
364 104

16

D = b

31
32

50

Ch.

353

363

361
97

174

317

317
317
317
164

95

98

98
317

1959

Sec.

22

33

12

16

17
18
19

1155



1156 REFERENCE TABLE

R. S, How 1955 1957 1959

Ch. Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
48 25 ) Am'd........... 53 2,3

48 25 Am'd........... 57 1

48 25 Amd........... 317 21
48 27 Am'd........... 57 2

48 29 Am'd........... 331

48 29 Am'd........... 60

48 29 Am'd........... 83

48 31 Am'd........... 53 4

48 32 Amd........... 53 5-10

48 32 Am'd........... 122

49 3 Am'd........... 317 22
49 5 Am'd........... 281

49 10 Am'd........... 31

50 1 Rpooevoail 402

50 2 Rpoonnns 402

50 7 Rpeooovvvenn.. 260

50 40 S Am'd........... 317 23
50 45 Am'd........... 317 24
50-A N.C..... P 127 3

50-A 2 Am’d........... 59

52 5 Am'd........... 397 33

52 6 Am'd........... 317 25
52 17 Am'd. ...l 317 26,
52 23 Am'd........... 258 1

52 24 Am'd........... 258 2

52 25 Am'd........... 258 3

52-A N.Co........... 105 1

52-A 1 Am’d........... 210 1,2

52-A 2 Am’d........... 210 3

52-A 3 Am'd........... 210 4

52-A 4 Am'd........... 210 5, 6

52-A 5 Am'd........... 123 11

52-A 5 Am'd........... 210 7

52-A 7 NS, 210 8

53 8 Am'd........... 178 4
53 19 Am'd........... 284

53 23 Am’d........... 142

53 32 Am'd........... 103

53 32 Am'd........... 397 35

53 32 Am'd........... 129

53 41 Am’d........... 405 33

53 72-A N.S............ 244 1
53 72-B N.S............ 244 1
53 72-C N.S............ 244 1
53 72-D N.S............ 244 1
53 72-E N.S............ 244 1
53 72-F N.S............ 244 1
53 72-G NS 244 1
53 72-H N.S............ 244 1
53 72-1 N.S............ 244 1
53 72-J N.S......o . 244 1
53 72-K N.S............ 244 1
53 73 Rpewrnonnin, 244 2
53 74 Rpooooovvvennen 244 2
53 84 Amd........... 357 1-3

53 . 84 . Am’d........... 397 34

53 112 . Am'd........... 51

53 127 Am'd........... 24

53 133 Am’d........... 405 34

53 135-A N.S............ 224

53 136 : Rpo..ooovvll 405 7 (See c. 90-A, §23)
53 137 Am’d........... 405 8

54 1 Am'd........... 302

54 5 - Awm’d........... 280

54 5 Am'd........... 430 5

55 10 Am'd........... 380 3

55 10 Am'd........... 34

a5 16 Amd........... 33

56-A N.C........... . 74

57 54 Amd........... 405 9

57 58 Am’d........... 397 36



See.

REFERENCE TABLE

473

117

380
380
380
380

380
380
380

380

380

380
380

380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380

380"

380
380
380
380
380
380
380

14

e e el el

e Y
DO D B DO DD NI D DI DO D D I D b D D D DD b DD D B b D D b B b b b D o D .

41

39
413
429

245

72
78

See. Ch.
10
330
11
17
178
178
178
363
29
5
1
51
45
7
26
55
211
1-3
8

1959

Sec.

e b G0
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REFEREN CE TABLE

380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380

140

380
380

354
354

364
354

354
354

92
380

NN

35

e B = I | I S

15

1957
Ch.

99

109
39

39

39
397

386
386
386

386
386
386
386
386
386

386
386
386

Seec.

37

[ e Y o S S

b

1959
b.

77
317

29

159
322
322
322
322
322
322
322

230
147
147
147

87
201

111

317

79

See.

28

DO b b et et et ek

e

29



165-A

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

219
289

250

177
226

248

97
228

1,2

1957
Ch.

418

138

56

299
397

204

175
101

154

65
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217

Sec.

18

38
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202

24Z-A

273-A
273-B
273-C
273-D
273-E
273-F
273-G
973-H
273-1
273-J
273-K
273-L
273-M
273-N
273-0
273-P
273-Q

273-T

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1955

Affected Ch. Sec.

Am’d........... 253

1957
h.

217
217

217
217
217
217
217
217

264

100

263

108

386
386

429

217

Sec.

NN

NNNNNN

52

Ch.

363
363

346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346
346

346
346
346

346
346
346

346
346
346

346

223
223

188
188
188
188

1959
Sec.

35
36
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REFERENCE TABLE

1955

Ch,

217
355

355
427

204

204
294
401

359

188
355

443

355
355

403

355

71

355

3565
355
355
359

355
196

1,2

11
10
12

1957
Ch.

117

58
218
397

206
418
429

120
125
218
258
340

218
218

218

397
218
218

218
127
202

218
144

218

See.

19
53

89

10

188
188
188

160
341
363

139

274
327
340

161
274
274

148

355

311

274

340

274

274

O s b
[V

8,9

10

11
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R.

63-A

63-A
63-A
63-A
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e el
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355

294
294
294

95

471
471

147
195
192

417

13

o~;

19357
Ch.

218

335

218
410
429

- 410

218

152
152
152
152

316
130
367

429.

316
316

367
429

292
429

1

1

Sce.

12, 13

54, 55

13-A

14, 15
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e
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W
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1959
Ch.

148
148

261

218
274

196

366

12



REFERENCE TABLE 1163

R. 8. How 1955 1957 1959

Ch. Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
63-A 17 Am'd........... 363 38
63-A 21 Am’d........... 317 33
63-A 24 N.S............ 451
63-A 24 Am'd........... 38
63-A 24 Am'd........... 429 64
63-A 25 N.S............ 451
63-A 26 N.S............ 451
64 Rpo........o.l. 417 2
64 6 Am'd......... .. 362 1
64 6 Am’d........... 405 36
64 6 Rpo......oovnn e 316 5,6
64 8 Am'd. ... 418 1,2
64 8 Rpevevovvnnnnnn. 316 7
64 13 Am'd........... 419 5
64 13 Rp.......ooonl 316 8
64 14 Am’d........... 419 6 ’

64 14 Rpe..oovvnvvnn s 316 8

65 1 Am'd........... 150 1

65 1 Am'd........... 288

65 1 Am'd........... 338

65 1 Rpr............. 429 65

65 2 Am'd........... 150 2

65 3 Am'd........... 150 3

66 1 Am'd........... 55

66 3 Am'd........... 169 1

66 3 Am'd........... 202 1
66 4 Am’d........... 169 2,3

66 4 Am'd........... 202 2
66 4-A N.&S........ e 169 4

66 7 Amd..... e 261 5

66 9 Am'd........... 202 3
66 12 Am'd........... 241

66-A N.Co.oooei. 190

67-A N.C...... RN 271 1

68 1 Amd........... 304 1

68 2-A N.S............ 304 2

68 4 Am’d........... 304 3

68 5 Am’d........... 304 4

68 6 Am'd........... 304 5-7

68 6 Am'd........... 234

68 6 Amd..... e 277 1
68 7 Am'd........... 304 8

68 7 Rp.............. 277 2
68 8 Am'd........... 304 9

68 9 Amd..... e 304 10

68 14 Am'd........... 304 11

68 15 Rp.............. 304 12

68 20 Am'd........... 304 13

68 24 Am’d........... 304 14

68 33 Am'd........... 191 1,2

68 33 Am'd........... 304 15

68 33 Am'd........... 429 66-69

68 37 Amd........... 111 1

68 38 Amd....... cee 292

68 38 Amd........... 1m 2,3

68 39 Am'd........ - 111 4

68 40 Am'd........... . 191 3

68 40 Am'd........... 304 16, 17

68 40 s I 429 70

68 41 Am'd........... 111 5

68 41 Am’d........... 304 18

68 42 Am'd........... 111 6

68 43 Am'd........... 111 7

68 49 Am'd........... 111 8

68 50 Am’d........... 304 19

68 50 Am’d........... 429 71

69 2 Amd. ... 196 1,2

69 3 Am'd........... 196 3

69 4 Am'd........... 196 4

69 Rp.............. 303 2

69-A N.Coooooiit, 303 1
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REFERENCE TABLE

1953

Ch.

59
212

167
152

261
261
261

425
425

425
426

426
450

122
122

413
413

413
413
413
413

413
413
352
209
299

1957

Sec. Ch,
1
1,2
196
196
275
111
429
1
2
3
429
111
4
111
3
1
2
1-3
365
4
5
6
7
171
429
388
429
8
9
1-7
322
412
8
322
1
203
203
203
203
1
2
1
2
3
4 4A
5
6
7, 7-A
8
1
1
2,3
32

1959
Ch.

See.
303
5
6
9
73
72
11
10
295
295
295
75
74
204
295
295
295
1-9
183
10
1
2,3
4
5
6
47
363
317
363

Sec.

Do =

39

34

40
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REFERENCE TABLE

How 1955

Affected Ch.
Am'd........... 423

Am'd........... 114

Rpr............. 353

Rpr............. 457

Amd......... .. 270
Am'd........... 319

Am’d........... 459
Am'd........... 470

N.8S........... 269
N.S......... - 293

N.S............ 170
Am'd........... 236

Am'd..... ... 438
NSl 262

Sec.

e

37

37

1957
Ch. Sec. Ch.
31
35 1-3
429 76
317
340 7
46
47
382
389
168
315
316
391 2
391 3
391 4
391 5
40 1
40 2
317
40 3
204
204
416 1,9, 10,
18, 23, 31,
49, 55, 64,
65
429 77
372
405 12
166
397 42
138
291
449 1
442 2
296
172
405 13
405 14
317
317
136
317
317
317
317
317
227
173
148
363

1959

Sec.

35

29
30

37

38
39
41

42
43

41

1165
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R.

98
99
107
109
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
115
123
125-A
125-B
129
129-A
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130

130
133
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135

REFERENCE TABLE

How
Affected

470

[T e

(=20 )

(VUi VL

RN N

1957
Ch. Sec.
179
416 2,9, 11,
19, 24, 32,
40, 41, 42,
48, 50, 56,
63, 64, 66,
72, 76, 82,
83
372
190
225
209
93 1
353
406 1-8
372
317
41
93 2
180 2
180 1
416 3, 9, 12,
20, 25, 37,
43, 48, 51,
57, 64, 67,
77, 83
372
317
49
88
91
137
147
434
23
24
46
49
56

Sec.

2
2

4
45



R.

S
Sec.
135
135
135
135
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149

149
150
150
150
150
151
152
152
164
165
166
167
173
173-A
178 -
189-A

215

How 1855
Affected Ch.

Am'd...........
Am’d...........
Am'd...........
Am’d...........
Am'd........... 266
Am’d........... 319
Am'd........... 336
Am'd........... 394
Am’d........... 45
Am'd........... 447
Am'd........... 459
Am'd........... 464
Am'd........... 470
Am'd...........
Rpr.............
Am'd........... 267
Am'd........ ...
Am'd...........
Am'd...........
Am’'d...........
Am'd........... 393
Rpr.............
Am'd...........
Am’d...........
Am'd...........
Amd...........
Am’d...........
N.S............ 362
Am'd...........
N.S....ooooooa..
Am’d...........
Am'd...........
Am'd...........
Am'd........... 266

s R 319
Am'd........... 324
Am'd........... 327
Am'd........... 394
Am’d........... 411
Am'd........... 445
Am'd........... 447
Am'd........... 459
Am'd........... 464
Am’d........... 470
Am’d...........
Rpr.............
Am'd........... 84
Am'd...........
Am'd...........
Am'd...........
Am'd...........
Am'd...........
Am'd...........
Am'd...........
Am'd...........
Amd...........
Am'd...........
Am'd........... 326
N. S
Amd........... 326
Am'd...........

DWOTUTR W LW

NOD U RN

Ch.

416

339

416

397

283
284
429

399

1857

Sec.

4,9, 13,
21, 26, 33,
38, 41, 44,
48, 58, 64,
68, 74, 76,
78, 83

5,9, 14,
27, 34, 39,
41, 45, 48
52, 59, 64,
69, 73, 76,
79, 83

43

78

1959
Ch.
89
145
193
363

372

190
328
271

179
317
317
317
317
326

63
317

317
204

Sec.

42

46
47

49

50
31

10

1167
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R.

S.
Sec.

254

254
254

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1955

Affected Ch. Sec.

Amd........... 254
Am'd........... 266
Am’d........... 268
Am’d........... 319
Am’d........... 411
Am'd........... 459

Amd........... 231
N.S............ 394
N.So.ooooiiait 394

Am'd........... 374
N.Co........... 399

~Non

oo

Ch

1957

See.

1959
Ch.

416 15, 22, 28,

429

429

429
452

405

271

55
297

155
319

397
213

60, 64

1
78-A

79

79-A

(See additional Cross Reference Table on raze 1186)
1

372
372

260
267
317
337

238
267

19

109
228

317
363
359

343

249

187
237
285
308
304

317
317
317
195

Sec.

[ o]

~ k&

[l )

54
56



Sec.

71

101

How 1955
Affected Ch, Sec Ch
Am’d........... 9
Am’d...........
Am’d...........
Am'd........... 8
N.S............
N.S............
N.S........
N.S...........
N.S............
N.S.....o.o.ae.
N.S............
N.S...oool
N.S............
N. Sl
39 S 399 2
Rp..oo.ovain. 405 42
(See additional Cross Reference Table on page 1189)
Amd........... 95
Amd........... 429
Rpr............. 395
Amd........... 395
Amd........... 147 3
N.S...ooae. 395
Am'd........... 395
Am'd...........
Am'd........... 395
Amd........... 395
Am'd........... 395
N.S.......... 395
N.S..oooviiintn
Am'd........... 246
Am'd........... 405
Amd........... 397
Amd........... 87
Amd...........
Amd........... 243
N.S....... R 405 43
Amd........... 216
Amd...........
Amd...........
Amd...........
Am’d........... 356
Am'd........... 356
Am'd........... 356
Am'd......... 356
Rpr............. 397
N.S............
Am'd...........
Rpooovvivniint. 424 6
Rpr.............
Amd...........
Am'd........... 211
N.Soooovin.. 405
Rpr............. 279
Am’d...........
Rpr.............
Am'd........... 37
Rpr............. 7
Am'd........... 166
Am’d........... 16
Am’d........... 429
Rpoooovvviint 406 3
N.S...... s 201
Rpoooovven.t. 397
NSt 107
Rp.............. 429
N.S............ 397
N.S............ 429
N.S............ 397
N.S........... 397
NS

[0.¢]

WCOO~Id: Ui WNO -

15
45

gmww;—a

Ch

317
317
308
308
308
308
308
308
308

308
308

351

324

317

317
317

91
317

317
184

317
317

182

1959

Sec.

o n
o~

b bt et et e ek et e e

59

60
61

62
63

64
65

1169



1170 REFERENCE TABLE

R. S. How 55 5 5
Ch. Sec. Affected Ch. 1953 See. Ch. 1957 Sec. Ch. 1959
97 48 Am’d........... . : 66
97 48-A N.S............ - 358
97 48-A Rp.........l.... 397 49
97 A83-A N.S............ : 163
97 43-B N.S............ 358
97 48-B Rp.....oooonnll 397 49
97 51 Am’d....... R 16 2
98 7 Am’d........... 227
98 8 Am’d........... 281
98 12 Rpr............. 281
100 7-A N.S............ 130
100 7-B N.S............ 130
100 9 Am'd........... 135
100 10 Am'd........... 433 2
100 10 Am'd........... 444
100 10 Am'd........... 187
100 10 Am'd........... 34
100 11 Rpr............. 234
100 11 Am'd........... 10
100 14 Am'd........... 274
100 14 Am'd........... 189
100 18 Rpr............. 186 1
100 19 Am'd........... 136
100 12 © Rpeo..ooooiall, 186 2
100 19 Am'd........... 397 51
100 19 Rpeovvevinnnnn 429 84
100 23 Am'd........... ; 5
100 24 Am'd........... 220
100 27 Am'd........... 235
100 49 Am’d........... 92
100 56 Am'd........... 182
100 60 Am'd........... 182
100 68-A N.S............ . 230
100 68-B N.S............ 230
100 68-C N.S............ 230
100 68-D N.S............ 230
100 68-E N.S............ 230
100 68-F N.S............ 230
100 68 G N.S............ 230
100 68-H N.S............ 230
100 68-1 N.S............ 230
100 68-J N.S............ 230
100 71-A N.S............ 388
100 73 Am’'d........... 182
100 74 Am'd........... 182
100 79-A N.S.o.oo..o.. 207 1
100 79-B N.S............ 207 1
100 79-C N.S............ 207 1
100 79-D NS 207 1
100 80 39 s T 207 2
100 81 Rp......vvvvnn 207 2
100 82 Rp....... A 207 2
100 83 Rpecovvvennnns 207 2
100 84 Am'd........... 378 1
100 87 Am'd........... 378 2
100 136-A N.S............ . 367
100 136-B N.S............ : 367
100 136-C N.S............ 367
100 136-D N.S............ 367
100 136-E N.S............ 367
100 136-F N.S............ 367
100 145 Am'd........... 139 1
100 148 "Am'd........... 13¢ 2
100 148 Amd........... 121
100 148-A N.S............ 139 2-A
100 148-A Am'd........... 121
100 149 Am'd........... 139 3
100 151 Am'd........... 139 4
100 165 Rp......... R 260 4
100 166 Rpeoo o ievenn 260 4
100 167 Rp..........o.t 260 4



Ch.

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
180
101
101
101
101
101
101
102
102
102
102
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
104
104
104
104
105
105
105
105

R.

S.
Sec.
168
169
170
171
172
173
187
188
200-A
200-A
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
5-A

10-A
10-B

11-A

REFERENCE TABLE

NS 420

Am'd. . 472 1

Am’'d........... 392 1

N.S....ooo..... 329

Amd........... 175 1
Rpevvvinns 175 2

NS 446

1957
Ch.
260
260
260
260

260

260

140

417

347
347

NN

BN RV RS QL R R Ry Ju R R ) J) B S RV ) B B B ) ) B ) ) ) B )

=
=

1959
Ch.

363
363

204
19

317
38

370

309
317
317

317
317
317
317
317
317

Sec.

45
46

32

66

1171
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Ch.

105
105
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
109
109
109
109
109
109

Amd........... 203
Amd........... 220
Amd........... 285

Am'd........... 392

45

Ch

417

113

443

115

334

198
198
281

198

1957

37

0o
OO =N =

1959
Ch.

364
370
317
317

27
192
317
317
317
317
317
317

317
317

317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
306
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

230

317
317
317
317

317
158

Sec.

74
75



Ch.

109
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
111
111
111
111
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
113
113
113
113

ot

@
e

QOB WD

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1955 1957
Affected Ch. C]

Am’d........... 281

[

Am’d........... 397 52

Sec. h. Sec.

Ch.

317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

230
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

1959

1173

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

113

114
115
116
117
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
124
124
124
125
126
126
127
128
129
130 v
131, 132

133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142

4
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
1565
156
156
156
156



1174

Ch,

113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113

113

113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113

@
e

REFERENCE TABLE

1957
Sec. Ch.

Anpl’d ........... 239

...........

i DR 397 53

P .
Am'd........... 182

Sec.

1959
Ch.

317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

317

317
317
317
317
317

317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

317
317
317
317

317

See.

157
158
159
160
160 -
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
161
162
163
163
164
165
165
165
166
167
168
169
169
169

169
170
171
172
173
173
174
175
176
176
176
176
177
178
178
178
179
180

181
182
182
182
182
182
183
184
185
186
186
136
186
186
186
186
186

187
188
189
190

191



R.

113

113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113
113-A
113-A
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
116
116

8.
Sec.
146
149
150

161
163

182
184

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1955 1957

Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.

Amd........... 380 1

Am'd......... o 50
N.C......... 245

Am'd........... 248

Ch

317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

368

202
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

317

317
317
317
317
317
181

1959

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
199
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206

Sec.

1175



1176

Ch.

116
116
116
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
119
119
120
120

120
120
120
120
120
120
121
122
122
122
122
122
122
123
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
125
125
125
126
126
127
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129

w®
[}
8

€D 00 =IO U i GO KNI - 00 U i

Am’d......... .. 301

Am'd........... 356

435
383

397
110

54

Ch.
13

317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

317
317
317
317
317
317

317
317

317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
a17
317
317
317

143
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

1959

Sec.

251
252

254

255
256
257
258
259
260

261
262

263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278

279
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
280



129

R. 8

183
165
407
198
28
66

54

263

206
206

138
408

408
408

414
414

16

290
222
257

405
310

310
310

23

1957
Ch.

262
62

87

321

- 321

133

163

206

105

112

334
429
436

Sec.

10
86-A

1959
Ch.

317
317
317
317
317

59

307
279
302

251
312

363
363
301

208
317

342

75
342

75
342

Sec.

280
280
281
282
283

284

15

16

1177
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Ch.
146

146
146

146
146
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
148
148
148
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149-A
149-A
150
150
152
152-A
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
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187

119
247
j21

176

464

405

439

255
266
316
319
347
394
445

52

o o O

1957
Ch.

334

334
334
334
334

334
387

253
387

387
387
387
387
387
387
387
387
387
387

265
416
387

387
387
387
387
387
387
387
387
387
387
387
387
387
387

254
439
254
254

387
334
254

Sec.

342

209

191

307
342

Sec.
17

17
18

19

5
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R. 8. How 1955 1957 1959
Ch. Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch, Sec, Ch. Sec.
153 3 Am'd........... 447 4
153 3 Am'd........... 459 8
153 3 Am’d........... 470 8
153 3 Am’d........... 416 7,9, 16,

29, 35, 46,

48, 53, 61,

64, 70, 80,

' 83

153 3 Rpro............ 372 9
153 22 Am'd........... 266 7
153 22 Am'd........... 319 7
153 22 Am'd........... 304 7
153 22 Am'd........... 411 3
153 22 Am'd......... . 445 8
153 22 Am'd........... 447 3
153 22 Am'd........... 459 9
153 22 Am'd........... 464 5
153 22 Am'd........... 470 9
153 22 Am'd........... 416 8,9, 17,

30, 36, 47,

48, 54, 62,

64, 71, 75,

76, 81, 83
153 22 Rpr....... e 372 10
153 27 Rpr..... N 283
153 32 Am’d........... 317 285
153 33 Am’d........... 317 286
153 34 Am'd........... 317 287
153 37 Am'd........... 317 288
153 44 Rpr............. 176
153 45 Amd..... e 136
153 50 Rpro............ 323 1
154 6 Am’d........... 4
154 6 Am'd........... 103
154 20 Rpeooovviil 276
154 40 Am'd........... 397 55
154 52 Am'd........... 319
154 56 Am'd........... 276
155 1 Am’d........... 33 14
155 2 Am'd........... 154
155 2 Am'd........ ... 430 1,2
155 2 Am'd........... 210 1
155 3 Am'd........... 290 1
155 5 Amd........... 200 2
155 6-A N.S............ 181
155 7 Am'd........... 363 48
155 10-A N.S............ 430 3
155 10-A Am'd........... 210 2
155 10-B N.S............ 186
155 18 Am'd........... 272
155 18 Am'd........... 429 89
155 21 Am’d........... 173
155 22 Am’d...... e 294 1
155 30 Am'd........... 224 2
158 4 Am'd........... 216
158 38 Am'd........... 291 11
158 43 Am'd........... 291 12
158-A N.C........... ’ 154
160 27 N.S............ 244
160 28 N.S............ 244
160 29 NS 244
160 30 N.S............ 244
160 31 N.S....L 244
160 32 N.S............ 244
160 33 N.So...oolee. 244
160 34 N.S............ 183
160 35 N.S............ 183
163 1 Am'd........... 11
164 7 Am'd........... 317 289
164 11 Am'd........... 317 290

165 3 Am’d........... 317 201
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R.

Ch.

165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
167
167
167
167
167
167
167-A
168
168
168
168
168
169
170
170
170
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172

REFERENCE TABLE

How
Affacted

1955

Ch.

199
141

142
308

428
143

328
431

See.

1957
Ch.

188

126
126
126
126

280

332
332
332
302
290
290
290

[PLN R CO D =

Sec.

W 0O DD =

1959

Ch. See.
317 292
317 293
317 204
321

39

317 295
75 5
199

317 296
317 297
317 298
317 299
317 299
317 300
317 301
12

75 6
75 7
75 8
75 9
317 302
317 303
317 304
317 305
317 306
93 2
317 307
317 308
317 309
317 310
317 311
317 312
317 313
317 314
317 315
317 316
317 317
317 318
317 319
317 320
317 321
317 322
317 323
317 324



317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
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Ch. ~ Sec. Affected ) Ch, See. Ch. See. Ch. See.
178 45 Am'd........... 317 396
178 46 Am’d........... 317 397
178 47 Rpr............. 317 398
178 48 Am’d........... 317 399
178 53 Awm’d........... 317 400
178 68 Rpr............. 317 401
178 72 Am'd........... 317 402
178 77 Am’d........... 317 403
178 78 Rpr............. 317 404
178 79 Rpro............ 317 405
178 80 Am'd........... 317 406
178 81 Am'd........... 317 407
178 82 Am'd........... 317 408
180 7 Rpr............. 317 409
180 8 Am'd........... 317 410
180 9 Am'd........... 317 411
180 10 Am’d........... 317 412
180 29 Am’d........... 317 413
180 30 Am'd........ ... 317 414
180 31 Am'd........... 317 415
180 32 . Am'd........... 317 416
180 38 Am’d........... 317 417
180 39-A NS N 325 1
180 39-B N.S............ 325 1
180 39-C N.S............ 325 1
181 4 Amd........... 25 1

181 6 Am’d........... 25 2

181 9 Am'd........... 25 3

181 10 Am'd........... 14

184 2 Am’d........... 429 90

184 2 Am'd........... 275 1
184 4 Am’d........... 429 91

184 4 Amd........... 275 2
188 4 Am’d........... 216

189 N.Co........... 461
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R. S. Chapter 16, §§1-53 Reenacted as R. S. Chapter 15-A
by 1957 Public Laws, Chapter 340

R. 8. R. 8.
Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. Sec.
16 1 15-A 1,2, 25
16 2 e 15-A 45
16 . J N 15-A 45
16 4 e 15-A 45
16 5 e : 15-A 48
16 B il . 15A 2,3
16 T i 15-A 5
16 8 e 15-A 6
16 9 15-A 7
16 10 15-A 8
16 11 15-A 9
16 12 . 15-A 10
16 13 15-A 11
16 14 15-A 16
16 5 ... P 15-A 3
16 16 e 15-A 17, 25
16 17 15-A 18
16 18 15-A 22
16 19 15-A 12, 49
16 20 15-A 21
16 21 i P 15-A 46
16 22 i 15-A 15
16 23 15-A 14
16 24 15-A . 52
16 25 e 15-A 20
16 260 L 15-A 51
16 27 .. e 15-A 20, 51
16 28 e B 15-A 13
16 29 15-A 19, 53
16 30 15-A 43
16 31 15-A 44
16 32 e 15-A 47
16 3 ... JE N 15-A 23
16 34 e 15-A 54
16 35 15-A 25, 34
16 36 e 15-A 35
16 37 (Rp. 1955, c. 15)
16 88 i Rp. (See c. 15-A, §§36, 39)
16 38-A (N. S. 1955, c. 363) 15-A 42
16 39 15-A 37
16 40 Rp. (See c. 15-A, §37)
16 40-A (N.S. 1955, c. 382) Rp. (See c. 15-A, §39, sub-§VIII)
16 41 e 15-A 36
16 42 15-A 39
16 43 15-A 26
16 4 15-A 28
16 45 . 15-A 29
16 448 0 15-A 30
16 47 15-A 31
16 C48 15-A 32
16 49 15-A 33
16 50 ... e 18-A : 38
16 51 15-A 27
16 52 e 15-A 40
16 53 15-A 41
R. S. Chapter 38 Reenacted as R. S. Chapter 37-A
by 1959 Public Laws, Chapter 331
R. 8. R. S.
Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. Sec.
38 1 37-A 4, I, IL, 111, IV; 5, I
38 2 37-A 3;4V; 51,1V
38 3 37-A 15
38 4 e 37-A 6; 7,1, 11, III, IV
38 5 e 37-A 16, I (in part) II (in part); 17, I, IV; 18
38 6 . 37-A 22 :
38 7 Rp.
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R. 8. R. S.
Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. Sec.
38 8 37-A 12 13; 5, 11
38 9 37-A
38 10 37-A 7 V; § 11, I
38 11 37-A
38 12 37-A 1 I
38 183 .. Rp (See §8)
38 4 L 37-A 8,V, VL 9
38 15 37-A 11, It
38 16 37-A 1; 2
I Rp.
IO Rp.
Ir............. Rp.
IV ..o Rp.
38 17 37-A 23
P 37-A 23,1
1 37-A 23, I
I . ...l 37-A 23, 111
IV ol 37-A 23, IV
v 37-A 23V
VI 37-A 23, VI
VII............. 37-A 23, VI1
38 18 37-A 24
38 19 . 37-A 25; 26
38 20 37-A 27
38 21 37-A 28
38 22 37-A 29
38 23 (Rp. 1955, ¢. 23)
38 24 L 37-A 30; 31; 32; 33
38 24-A (N.S. 1955, c. 304) 37-A 34
38 26 Lo 37-A 35
38 26 Rp
38 27T 37-A 36
38 280 37-A 37
38 29 37-A 38
38 30 . 37-A 39
38 31 L.l Rp. -
38 32 37-A 40
38 33 37-A 41
38 34 37-A 42
38 35 e 37-A 57, I (in part;
38 36 e 37-A 43
38 37 . 37-A 44
38 38 e 37-A 19 20; 21; ( a.rt)
38 30 37-A 6, 11, 111, 'V, V111’ 47,1,
38 39-A (N.S. 1955, c. 333, §1) 37-A 49
38 40 D.
38 41 . 37-A 46 VI, VII; 47, II
38 42 37-A 6, I; 47 v (in "part) VI, VII (in part)
38 43 RN 37-A 43 I
38 4“4 37-A 46, IV; 47, IV, V (in part) VII
38 45 . 37-A 48, 11
38 a6 L 37-A 48 T
38 47 37-A 47, VIII, IX
38 48 37-A 48 Iv
38 49 37-A 50
38 49-A (N.S. 1957, c. 370) 37-A 51
38 50 Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §4)
38 51 e Rp. (See 1955, c. 163)
38 52 L. Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §4)
38 53 Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154 c. A, §§1, 5)
38 54 Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §2
38 B5 i Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §3
38 56 e Rp. (See P. & 8.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §6
38 57 e Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §§1, 4, 5)
38 58 Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1859, c. 154, c. A, §2
38 59 L Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §3
38 60 i SRR Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §6
38 61 ...l » Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §§1, 5)
38 62 Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §2
38 63 Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §3
38 64 Ll L. Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §6




117-A

122
123
124

Found in

(N.S. 1955, c. 116
(N.S. 1955, c. 116
(N.S. 1955, c. 116
(N.S. 1955, c. 116

(N.S., 1957, c. 360;
(N.S., 19a7 c. 360
(N.S., 1957, c. 360)
(N.S,, 1957, c. 360)

REFERENCE TABLE 1185

R. S.
Ch. Sec.
Rp. (See P. & 8.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §4)
Rp. (See P. & S. L. . 1909 c. 154, c. A, §81, 5)
Rp. (See P. &£8.L,, 1909 c. 154, ¢c. A, §2
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1909 c. 154, c. A, §3
Rp. (See P. &£ 8.L,, 1909 c. 154, c. A, §4)
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c.A, §6)
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1909 c. 154, c. A, §§1, 5)
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1909 c. 154, ¢c. A, §2
Rp. (See P. &8.L., 1959 c. 154, ¢c. A, §3
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959 c. 154, ¢c. A, §6
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §1, 5)
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1059, c. 154, c. A, §2)
Rp. (See P. & S.L.. 1959, o, 154, c. A, 3§
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1909 c. 154, c. A, §6
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, ¢. A, §§1, 5)
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §2
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959 c. 154, ¢c. A, §3
Rp. (See P. & S.L,, 1959 c. 154, ¢c. A, §6
Rp. (See P. &SL., 1909 c. 154, c. A, §81, 5)
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959 c. 154, ¢c. A, §2
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959 c. 154, ¢. A, §3
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. A, §6
Rp. (See P. & 8.L., 1909 c. 154 c. A, §§1, 5)
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1909 c. 154, ¢c. A, §2
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1909 c. 154, ¢c. A, §3
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1909 c. 154, c. A, §6
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959 c. 154, c. A, §81, 5)
Rp. (See P. & 8.1, 1909 c. 154, c. A, §2
Rp. (See P. & 8.L,, 1909 c. 154, ¢c. A §3
Rp. (See P. &S.L., 1909, c. 154, ¢c. A, §6
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. 4, §81, 5)
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959 c. 154, ¢c. A, §2
Rp. (See P. &S.L., 1959 c. 154, c. A, §3
Rp. (See P. &8.L., 1959 c. 154, c. A, §6
37-A 52 53
37-A 54’
37-A 16, I (in part) IT (in part)
37-A 55

37-A 56
Rp. (See §§46-48)
Rp. (See §§46-48
Rp. (See §§46-48
Rp. (See §§46-48
Rp. (See §§46-48)
Rp. (See §§46-48)

37-A 57 I (in part) IT
37-A

Rp. (See P. & SL 1959, c. 154, c. C, §2g
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. C, §2
37-A 59

37-A 60

37-A 65

37-A 61, I-VI

37-A 62

37-A 63

37-A 64 -

37-A 66

37-A 67

37-A 68

37-A 78

37-A 65; 69; 70; 71; 72
37-A 73

37-A 74

37-A 75

37-A 76

37-A 77

37-A 79

37-A

45
Rp. (See P. & S.L., 1959, c. 154, c. D, §1)
Rp.
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R. S. R. S.
Ch. - Sec. Found in Ch. Sec.
38 125 e Rp. (See P. & S. L 1959, c. 154, c. D, §2)
38 125-A (\T S., 1955, c. 110, §1) 37-A 1, VII
38 126 L. 37-A 80
Lo 37-A 80, I
IT.......... R 37-A 80 II
38 127 . 37-A 81
38 128 L., el 37-A 82
38 129 37-A 83
38 130 37-A 84
38 131 L 37-A 85
38 132 Rp.
38 133 37-A 87
38 134 37-A 86; 88
38 135 SRR 37-A 89: 90
38 136 37-A 91
38 137 37-A 92
38 138 .. 37-A 93
38 139 37-A 94
38 140 37-A 95
38 141 e 37-A 96
38 142 e 37-A 97
R. S. Chapter 91 Reenacted as R. S. Chapter 90-A
by 1957 Public Laws, Chapter 405
R. S. R. S.
Ch Seec. Found in Ch. See.
91 1 90-A 2
91 2 90-A 30 (in part)
91 3 i 90-A 30, I, 1T, 111
91 4 USRI 90-A 30, IV; 32
91 5 Lol 90-A 31, 1, It
91 6 90-A 31, TIT
01 70 Ll 90-A 3L IV, V
91 8§ Ll Rp. (See §59)
91 9 e 90-A 33
jul 10 90-A 57,1
91 8 e 90-A 34 1
91 12 e 90-A 35'(in part); 36, I, I1I, IV, VI, VII
jul 13 . 90-A 36, IV
91 14 : 90-A 36 v
91 15 90-A 35’ (in part)
91 16 e 90-A 41, 1T, V; 43, I
jul 17 90-A 43 III
91 18 ... 90-A 411111V421431
91 19 90-A 41 VJ. 43
91 20 90-A 35 (in party; 36, IV, V; 37 (in part)
91 21 Rp. (See §53, I)
jul 22 90-A 36, II; 53, I, IT (See R.S. c. 41, §46)
91 23 90-A 34 H IV
jul 24 90-A 34 IV 36, VII
91 25 90-A 48 I
91 26 90-A 50 I, 11, IV; 51, I, IT, 11T
a1 27 90-A 47 (See §§44 50, 53)
91 28 90-A 48 (in part)
jal 29 90-A 4
jul 30 90-A 44 T-VI (See §53)
91 31 Rp. (See §36, 1I; 50)
91 32 90-A 50
91 33 90-A 45, TI1
91 34 90-A 45,1, IT
91 35 .. Rp. (See §36, I1; §a3 I)
91 36 .. Rp. (See §53)
91 37 Ll 90-A 36, VII
91 38 Rp (See §53)
jul 39 36, VIII
91 40 L 90—A 36, VII; §53 (in part)
91 41 e 90-A 30 1II; 36 VII; 53
91 42 . 90-A 54
jul 43 J P 90-A 55 (See §3)

91 4 L 90-A 34, IT, TI1



91

91
91

91

REFERENCE TABLE

R. S.
Ch. Sec.
90-A 34, IIT
90-A 34, 11T
Rp.
90-A 34, ITI
90-A 37 (in part)
90-A 37,1
90-A 37, II,X
90-A 37, IIL
90-A 37, 111
90-A 37, 111
90-A 37,V
90-A 37,V
90-A 37,V
90-A 37,V
90-A 37, V1
90-A 37,V
90-A 37, ViI
90-A 37 VII
90-A 37 VIII, IX
90-A 38 LIIT
90-A 39 I
90-A 3Q II, IT1
90-A 39 i
90-A 39 III
90-A 9 II1, IV
Rp. (See §§37, 38)
90-A 52 (in part)
90-A 52, 1
Rp.
90-A 60
90-A 58,
90-A 58, I
90-A 58, I1
90-A 58, I1I
90-A 58, IV, V
90-A 56, 1
90-A 56, 11
90-A 06 111
90-A 26 V; 40, I-VII
Rp.
90-A 46
90-A 45 IV
90-A 34
Rp.
90-A 3,1
90-A 31
Rp.
Rp.
90-A 3, IT
90-A 3,11
90-A 3 11
90-A 3, IV
90-A 3, TII
90-A 3,1V
Rp. (See 3, I; 36, IVg
Rp. (See 3,1; 36, IV
90-A 3,V
90-A 3,V
90-A 3,V
90-A 4,1; 12,1
90-A 3, IV
90-A 4, 11
Rp. (See c. 96, §130-A)
90-A 3,V
90-A 4, 11T
90-A 3,11
90-A 5 (in part;
90-A 5 (in part,
90-A 5 1,11
Rp. (See 5, III)
90-A 5, IIT

1187
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R. S. R. 8.
Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. See.
91 93 . 90-A 61,1, 1T
91 94 90-A 61, V
91 95 90-A 61, IV
91 96 i 90-A 61,1, II,V
91 97 i 90-A 61, TIT
91 98 Rp. (See §3, IV; §61, ITI)
91 99 90-A 62
91 99-A L. 90-A 63
91 99-B .. 90-A 64, I, IIT; 65 (in part)
91 99-C (1955, c. 42 90-A 64, II; 65 (in part)
91 99-D (1955, c. 42 90-A 64, IIL; 65 (in partg
91 99-E (1955, c. 42 90-A 6-} III 65 (in part,
91 99-F (1955, c. 42) 90-A 64, I, I1I; 65 (in part)
91 99-G (1955, c. 42 90-A 64 III 65 (in part)
91 100 L 90-A 12 I- IV VII
91 101 90-A 12, I
91 102 L 90-A 12, I, III-V, VI (in part)
91 103 90-A 6 (in part)
91 104 e Rp. (See §12, IT)
91 105 el 90-A 12,
91 106 90-A 12 TIT
91 107 . 90-A 11 (See c. 101, §10-A); 12, VI
91 108 . 90-A 12,V
91 109 90-A 13,1, II; 14, I-IV (See c. 53, §137)
91 110 e 9G-A 12,1
91 111 90-A 12, 11
91 112 e 90-A 12,V
9 118 il Rp.
91 114 Rp.
91 115 e Rp.
91 116 e 90-A 20, I
91 117 90-A 20 11, IIT
91 118 el 90-A 19, I
91 118-A (1955, c. 1593 90-A 19, II
91 118-B (1955, c. 189 90-A 22,1
91 119 90-A 12 v
91 120 e 90-A 17, IV; 18 (in part); 19, IT; 21, I, I, TIT
91 121 e 90-A 18 IV
91 122 90-A 18 I1; 19, IIT
91 123 90-A 6 IIV 12 v
91 124 L 90-A 7 (in pa.l't)
9t 125 Ll Rp.
91 126 i 90-A 7,11; 12,V
91 127 Rp.
91 128 e, 90-A 7,1
91 129 90-A 7, IIT
91 130 .. Rp. (See c. 14, §18)
91 131 ... Rp. (See c. 14, §§17, 18)
91 132 Rp. (See c. 14 §18
91 133 Rp. (See c. 14, §18
91 134 J Rp. (See c. 14, §18
91 136 e Rp (See c. 14, §18
91 136 e 8 %n part)
91 187 QO—A 8,
91 138 90-A 8 (in part); 12, IT
91 130 . 90-A 8, IT
9] 140 e 90-A 8 II
91 141 90-A 8, II
91 142 . 90—A 26, 1, II (See c. 101, §11-A)
a1 143 24 (See c. 101, §11-A)
91 144 . Rp (See §24)
91 145  L...L.. e 90-A 6, ITT (See c. 101, §11-4)
91 146 Rp. (See §26, IV)
91 147 . Rp.
91 148 el 90—A 25 (See c. 101, §11-A)
a1 149 90-A
91 150 .. Rp (See c. 19, §2)
91 151 90- 27 (See c. 101, §11~Ag
91 152 90—A 28 (See c. 101 §11-A

91 153 . 90-A 15 (in partg
91 154 Ll e 90-A 1 (in part); 16, IL
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R. 8. o R. S.
Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. Sec.
91 155 ... 90-A 16, IT, TII
91 156 .. 90-A 16, IV
91 157 .. 90-A 16, I (See c. 91-A, §10, I)
91 1588 .. 90-A 15,1; 16, V
91 159 90-A 15,1
91 160 ... 90-A 15 (in part)
91 161 90-A 16, V
91 162 e 90-A 15, 1
91 163 e 90-A 17, 11T
91 164 .. Rp. (See §§17, 18, 21)
91 1656 .. Rp. (See §17, ITI)
91 166 i 90-A 17, T (See c. 89, §15-C)
91 167 e 90-A 17 (in part)
91 168 .. 90-A 18,1; 21,1
91 169 e 90-A 18, 1
91 170 L R 90-A 18, IIIL
91 171 90-A 57, II
91 172 .. Rp.
91 173 . Rp.
91 174 S 90-A 57, I1L (See §50, II)
91 175 .. 90-A 9, I-V (See c. 101, §5-A)
91 176 . 90-A 9, VI
91 177 ... 90-A 10, I-VII

R. S. Chapter 92 Reenacted as R. S. Chapter 91-A
by 1955 Public Laws, Chapter 399

R. 8. R. 8.

Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. Sec.

92 1 91-A 2

92 2 91-A 3

92 3 L 91 A 4, 5 (See c. 10, §22, X)

92 4 91-A 22

92 5 i 91-A 7

92 6 91-A 10
] N 91-A 10, I (in part
] 91-A 10, I {in part,
Ior............. 91-A 10, I (in part); II (in part)
IV 91-A 10, V (in part)
Voo 91-A 10, II (in part)
L2 91-A 10, V (in part)
VIL............ 91-A 10, V (in part)
VIIL............ 91-A 10, IV (in part)
X 91-A 10, III (in part)
D G 91-A 10, IV (in part)
D€ 91-A 10, IIT (in part)
XIL........... 91-A 10, VI (in part,
XIII............ 91-A 10, VI (in part
XIV............ 91-A 10, VI (in part
XV 91-A 10, V (in part)
XVI............ 91-A 10, V (in partg
XVIL. . ... ... 91-A 10, V (in part
XVIII.......... 91-A 10, VI (in part) .

92 T 91-A 44

02 8 Ll Rp.

92 9 9i-A 6, 11, 16 (See §3)

92 10 91-A 11

92 11 91-A 23

92 12 91-A 14

92 13 91-A 8 (See §3)

92 14 e 91-A 9, 10, 18
I 91-A 9, I, IT (See §3)
1 91-A 9 IIL, X; 10, V
T, ............ Rp.
IV 91-A 9, IV (See §§3, 8)
Voo 91-A 9,V
VI............. 91-A 9, VI
VII............. 91-A 9, VII
VIIL............ 91-A 18
IX. . oo Rp.
X 91-A 10, V
XTI . 91-A 9, IX
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R. S. : R. S.
Ch. Seec. Found in Ch. See.
92 5 . Rp.
92 6 Rp.
92 17 e 91- 24
92 18 SRR Rp.
92 19 L o Rp.
92 20 L.l 9i-A 12 (See §§7, 11)
92 21 Ll 91-A T
92 22 e 91-A 9, VIIT
92 23 L 91-A 6, 13
92 24 LUl . 9L-A 13 15
92 25 el 91-A 9, XI; 10, V (in part)
92 .+ 91-A 6,9, XI, 10, V (in part)
92 27 e 91-A 25
92 28 e 91-A 26
92 20 e 91-A 21 (See c. 16, § 154)
92 30 Ll 91-A 41
92 31 IR 91-A 32, 76
92 32 e 91-A 33 (See §§31, 36)
92 3 ... e 91-A 27
92.° 34 il 91-A 28
92 35 91-A 45
92 36 e 91-A 34 (in part)
92 37 L .. 91-A 35
92 38 91-A 36
92 39 .. 91-A 34 (in part}
92 40 .. 91-A 48
92 41 e 91-A 49
92 42 e 91-A 50
92 43 .- 91-A 51
92 4 e 91-A 52
92 45 e 91-A 55
92 - 91-A - 54
92 47 .. 91-A 53
92 48 i 91-A 37
92 49 Rp. (See §§37, 58)
92 50 . 91-A 38
92 51 L e 91-A 39
92 52 Ll o 91-A 40 (See §75)
92 53 e e 91-A 29
92 54 L.l S Rp. (See §31)
92 55 e 91-A 31
92 56 e 91-A 27
92 57 e Rp. (See §31
92 58 Rp. (See §31
92 - N Rp. (See §31
92 60 e Rp. (See §31)
92 61 EERRENN L Rp. (See §31
92 [ Rp. (See §31
92 63 L. 91-A 30
92 64 ... ... Rp. (See §1;
92 65 el Rp. (See §1
92 66 ... 91-A 47, T, II, TII (in part), IV (in part)
92 67 .. 91-A 47, III (in part)
92 68 ... e 91-A 63
92 69 e 91-A 56 (See §57)
92 70 91-A 57
92 2 91-A 75
92 72 el 91-A 76 (See §32)
92 73 . Rp. (See §§57, 75)
92 74 s 91-A 58
92 T5 e Rp. (See §58)
92 % L 91-A
92 77T 91-A 61
92 T8 .. Rp. (See §§99, 100)
92 79 e Rp. (See §58)
92 80 91-A 60 (See §41)
92 81 Ll 91-A 62
92 82 ... Rp. (See §1)
92 83 e e 91-A 98

92 84 91-A 99
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Ch.

91-A
91-A
91-A

REFERENCE TABLE

See.

100 (in part)
106

20
RpA(See §§98, 100 103)

Rp.
Rp. (See §§98, 100)
91-A

91-A
91-A
Rp.

Rp.

91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A

91-A
Rp. (See §§90, 93)
91-A

91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A

91-A
91-A

87 (See ¢. 157, §40)
94 (See §96)

65 (See §41)
88

89

90, I, IT
90, 1
90 IV
91 (1st 9
91, I

91, II
91 I

(Ilst D

92 II
92, III
95
96

46
Rp. (See §§98, 1003

Rp. (See §§98, 100

Rp.
91—A

66
91-A 71 (See §§78, 79, 83)

91-A
91-A

72 (See §73;
74 (See §58

Rp. (See §§31, 69, 75

Rp. (See §§31, 69, 75%

Rp. (See §§31, 69, 75
91-A 77

91-A

91-A

91-A

Rp.

91-A

91-A

Rp. (See §82g
Rp. (See §80
91-A

91-A

91-A

91-A

91-A
Rp.

91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A
91-A

73
79
80

81
82 (See §§32, 33, 45)

83
84
85

69
Rp. (See §§1, 69)
91-A 70

104

105

100 (in part)

108 (See §107)
47 (Ist §, & V)
64

101
103, I-IV
102
122

Rp. (See §§75, 79)
91-A



Year

1895
1941
1945
1945
1949
1951
1953
1953

Year

1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1955
1955
1957
1957
1957
1957

Year

1957
1957
1957

" Sec.

156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

165
166
167

169
170
171
172

Ch.

138
314
247
331
303
403
156
393

Sec.

Woow w

REFERENCE TABLE

R. S.

Ch. Sec.
91-A 110
91-A 111
91-A 112
91-A 114
Rp.

91-A 117
91-A 113
91-A 116
91- A 118
91-A 119
91-A 97
91-A 120
91-A 115
Rp. (See §116)
91-A 121
91-A 42
91-A 43

Public Laws Exempted in Revisions Affected by
Public Laws of 1955, 1957 and 1959

How Affected

Public Laws of 1953, 1955 and 1957 (Not allocated to the Revised Statutes)
Affected by Public Laws of 1955, 1957 and 1959

Ch.
364
364
364

Sec.

-
J-\WLONIN)O\

How Affected

1955 ‘ 1957 1959
Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
405 4
363 49
405 50
417 3
363 50
417 4
405 41
303
1955 1957 1959
Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec,
185 16
405 48
185 16
405 48
405 43
405 48
405 48
405 43
219 5
429 92
423 3
433 1
433 2
363 51

Public Laws of 1957 (Not allocated to the Revised Statutes)
Affected by Private and Special Laws of 1957

Sec.

106
107
108

How Affected

1957
Ch. Sec.
198 4
198 4
198 4
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